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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda 1l Condominium

From 07/01/2025 to 07/31/2025

Current Period Year-to-date Annual
Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
OPERATING INCOME
ASSESSMENT INCOME
4000-00 Assessments- Member's $39,162.21 $39,162.00 $0.21 $274,135.47 $274,134.00 $1.47 $469,944.00
4025-00 Reserve Contribution 4,417.00 4,417.00 - 30,919.00 30,919.00 - 53,004.00
4030-00 Late Fees 125.00 - 125.00 875.00 - 875.00 -
4060-00 Interest Income - Operating 1.81 - 1.81 9.65 - 9.65 -
4080-00 Key income - - - 100.00 - 100.00 -
Total ASSESSMENT INCOME $43,706.02 $43,579.00 $127.02 $306,039.12 $305,053.00 $986.12 $522,948.00
Total OPERATING INCOME $43,706.02 $43,579.00 $127.02 $306,039.12 $305,053.00 $986.12 $522,948.00
OPERATING EXPENSE
ADMINISTRATIVE
5010-00 Bad Debt Expense - 150.00 150.00 320.04 1,050.00 729.96 1,800.00
5015-00 Bank Charges 21.00 22.00 1.00 159.00 154.00 (5.00) 264.00
5025-00 Legal & Professional Services - $0.00 90.00 8,500.00 630.00 (7,870.00) 1,080.00
5030-00 Licenses & Permits 5,366.19 112.00 (5,254.19) 8,704.20 784.00 (7,920.20) 1,344.00
5031-00 Annual Fire Dept. Inspection - 79.00 79.00 - 553.00 553.00 948.00
Permit
5035-00 Management Expense 1,200.00 1,188.00 (12.00) 7,200.00 8,316.00 1,116.00 14,256.00
5040-00 Payroll Services 1,930.08 1,300.00 (630.08) 10,621.10 9,100.00 (1,521.10) 15,600.00
5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services 137.70 205.00 67.30 783.40 1,435.00 651.60 2,460.00
5045-00 Printing & Postage - 114.00 114.00 734.67 798.00 63.33 1,368.00
5050-00 Audit & Tax Preparation - 245.00 245.00 5,675.00 1,715.00 (3,960.00) 2,940.00
5065-00 Insurance Expense - 23,000.00 23,000.00 151,959.38 161,000.00 9,040.62 276,000.00
5085-00 Insurance- Workman's 0 100.00 100.00 - 700.00 700.00 1,200.00
Compensation
Total ADMINISTRATIVE $8,654.97 $26,605.00 $17,950.03 $194,656.79 $186,235.00 ($8,421.79) $319,260.00
UTILITIES
5710-00 Electricity 506.17 350.00 (156.17) 4,025.99 2,450.00 (1,575.99) 4,200.00
5740-00 Telephone 132.70 180.00 47.30 928.90 1,260.00 331.10 2,160.00
5750-00 Waste Removal 2,679.90 2,520.00 (159.90) 17,516.23 17,640.00 123.77 30,240.00
5760-00 Water & Sewer 10,294.79 5,520.00 (4,774.79) 43,867.35 38,640.00 (5,227.35) 66,240.00
Total UTILITIES $13,613.56 $8,570.00 ($5,043.56) $66,338.47 $59,990.00 ($6,348.47) $102,840.00
REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS )
6015-00 Electrical Repairs 1,130.00 375.00 (755.00) 2,781.58 2,625.00 (156.58) 4,500.00
6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance 8,725.00 941.00 (7,784.00) 20,575.87 6,587.00 (13,988.87) 11,292.00
6140-00 Roof Repairs - 208.00 208.00 1,580.00 1,456.00 (124.00) 2,496.00
Total REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS $9,855.00 $1,524.00 ($8,331.00) $24,937.45 $10,668.00 ($14,269.45) $18,288.00
CONTRACT & SUPPLIES
6520-00 Fire Extinguisher Inspections - 18.00 18.00 - 126.00 126.00 216.00
6545-00 Lake Maintenance 137.00 152.00 15.00 137.00 1,064.00 927.00 1,824.00
6550-00 Lawn Maintenance 1,200.00 1,100.00 (100.00) 5,400.00 7,700.00 2,300.00 13,200.00
6565-00 Parking Enforcement 125.00 100.00 (25.00) 750.00 700.00 (50.00) 1,200.00
6575-00 Poal Contract 350.00 355.00 5.00 2,900.00 2,485.00 (415.00) 4,260.00
6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance - 500.00 500.00 500.00 3,500.00 3,000.00 6,000.00
6598-00 Storage 90.00 38.00 (52.00) 270.00 266.00 (4.00) 456.00
6599-00 Supplies - 200.00 200.00 1,086.87 1,400.00 313.13 2,400.00
Total CONTRACT & SUPPLIES $1,902.00 $2,463.00 $561.00 $11,043.87 $17,241.00 $6,197.13 $29,556.00
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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda H Condominium

From 07/01/2025 to 07/31/2025

Current Period Year-to-date Annual
Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
7000-00 General Reserves $4,417.00 $4,417.00 $- $30,919.00 $30,919.00 $- $53,004.00
Total RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY $4,417.00 $4,417.00 $- $30,919.00 $30,919.00 $- $53,004.00
Total OPERATING EXPENSE $38,442.53 $43,579.00 $5,136.47 $327,895.58 $305,053.00 ($22,842.58) $522,948.00
Net Income: $5,263.49 $0.00 $5,263.49 ($21,856.46) $0.00 ($21,856.46) $0.00
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Assets
CASH- OPERATING

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036
10-1060-00 Petty Cash
10-1070-00 Due to/from Operating

Total CASH- OPERATING:
CASH - RESERVE

12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155

12-1240-00 Due to/from Reserves

Total CASH - RESERVE:
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner

14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account

Total ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE:
CURRENTASSETS

15-1500-00 Prepaid Insurance
Total CURRENT ASSETS:
Total Assets:

Liabilities & Equity
CURRENT LIABILITIES

20-2000-00 Accounts Payable
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments
20-2030-00 Deferred Comcast Income
20-2035-00 Due to Attorney
20-2040-00 Insurance Note Payable
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses

Total CURRENT LIABILITIES:
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS

30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest

30-3085-00 Painting Reserve

30-3095-00 Pool Reserve

30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve

30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing 780-786

30-3108-00 Tite Roofing Reserve

30-3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve
30-3111-00 Fat Roofing 716-742

Total RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS:
EQUITY

Balance Sheet - Operating
La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 07/31/2025

$41,849.20
50.00
(140,781.51)

($98,882.31)

165,685.66
140,781.51

$306,467.17

11,328.33
(1,000.00)

$10,328.33

82,877.20

$82,877.20

$300,790.39

63,615.18
12,766.57
2,835.00
(1,437.60)
82,200.81
7,922.58

$167,902.54

3,379.62
70,974.71
6,385.87
(489.52)
19,633.79
11,692.58
(92,260.85)
319,633.04
2,507.15
3,166.73

$344,623.12
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E

32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating

Total EQUITY:

Net Income Gain / Loss

Total Liabilities & Equity:

Balance Sheet - Operating
La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 07/31/2025

($189,878.81)

($189,878.81)

(21,856.46)

($21,856.46)

$300,790.39
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General Ledger Trial Balance
La Arboleda Il Condominium
From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 07/01/2025 to 07/31/2025

=

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036 $20,924.28 $44,496.33 $23,571.41 $41,849.20
10-1060-00 Petty Cash $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
10-1070-00 Due to/from Operating ($140,781.51) $0.00 $0.00 ($140,781.51)
12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155 $163,800.73 $4,459.19 $2,574.26 $165,685.66
12-1240-00 Due to/from Reserves $140,781.51 $0.00 $0.00 $140,781.51
14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner $11,637.89 $44.715.77 $45,025.33 $11,328.33
14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account ($1,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00)
15-1500-00 Prepaid Insurance $82,877.20 $0.00 $0.00 $82,877.20
20-2000-00 Accounts Payable ($49,251.80) $28,054.03 $42,417.41 ($63,615.18)
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments ($14,352.34) $8,883.06 $7,297.29 ($12,766.57)
20-2030-00 Deferred Comcast Income ($2,835.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($2,835.00)
20-2035-00 Due to Attorney $1,437.60 $0.00 $0.00 $1,437.60
20-2040-00 Insurance Note Payable ($82,200.81) $0.00 $0.00 ($82,200.81)
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses ($7,922.58) $0.00 $0.00 ($7,922.58)
30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest ($3,337.43) $0.00 $42.19 ($3,379.62)
30-3085-00 Painting Reserve ($70,049.70) $0.00 $925.01 (870,974.71)
30-3095-00 Pool Reserve ($6,261.25) $0.00 $124.62 ($6,385.87)
30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve $1,126.90 $0.00 $637.38 $489.52
30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve ($19,383.07) $0.00 $250.72 ($19,633.79)
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve ($11,364.15) $0.00 $328.43 ($11,692.58)
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing 780-786 $93,357.05 $0.00 $1,096.20 $92,260.85
30-3108-00 Tile Roofing Reserve ($319,020.16) $0.00 $612.88 ($319,633.04)
30-3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve ($2,232.06) $0.00 $275.09 ($2,507.15)
30-3111-00 Fat Roofing 716-742 ($3,000.06) $0.00 $166.67 ($3,166.73)
32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating $189,878.81 $0.00 $0.00 $189,878.81
40-4000-00 Assessments- Member's ($234,973.26) $4,417.00 $43,579.21 ($274,135.47)
40-4025-00 Reserve Contribution ($26,502.00) $0.00 $4,417.00 ($30,919.00)
40-4030-00 Late Fees ($750.00) $25.00 $150.00 ($875.00)
40-4060-00 Interest Income - Operating ($7.84) $0.00 $1.81 ($9.65)
40-4080-00 Key Income ($100.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($100.00)
50-5010-00 Bad Debt Expense $320.04 $0.00 $0.00 $320.04
50-5015-00 Bank Charges $138.00 $21.00 $0.00 $159.00
50-5025-00 Legal & Professional Services $8,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,500.00
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General Ledger Trial Balance
La Arboleda il Condominium
From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 07/01/2025 to 07/31/2025

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $3,338.01 $5,366.19 $0.00 $8,704.20
50-5035-00 Management Expense $6,000.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $7,200.00
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $8,691.02 $2,745.76 $815.68 $10,621.10
50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $645.70 $288.00 $150.30 $783.40
50-5045-00 Printing & Postage $734.67 $0.00 $0.00 $734.67
50-5050-00 Audit & Tax Preparation $5,675.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,675.00
50-5065-00 Insurance Expense $151,959.38 $0.00 $0.00 $151,959.38
57-5710-00 Electricity $3,519.82 $506.17 $0.00 $4,025.99
57-5740-00 Telephone $796.20 $132.70 $0.00 $928.90
57-5750-00 Waste Removal $14,836.33 $2,679.90 $0.00 $17,516.23
57-5760-00 Water & Sewer $33,572.56 $10,294.79 $0.00 $43,867.35
60-6015-00 Electrical Repairs $1,651.58 $1,130.00 $0.00 $2,781.58
60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance " $11,850.87 $8,725.00 $0.00 $20,575.87
60-6140-00 Roof Repairs $1,580.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,580.00
65-6545-00 Lake Maintenance $0.00 $137.00 $0.00 $137.00
65-6550-00 Lawn Maintenance $4,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $5,400.00
65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $625.00 $125.00 $0.00 $750.00
65-6575-00 Pool Contract $2,550.00 $350.00 $0.00 $2,900.00
65-6580-00 Pool Supplies & Repairs . $0.00 $350.00 $350.00 $0.00
65-6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
65-6598-00 Storage $180.00 $90.00 $0.00 $270.00
65-6599-00 Supplies $1,086.87 $0.00 $0.00 $1,086.87
65-6600-00 Waste Removal Expense $0.00 $2,679.90 $2,679.90 $0.00
70-7000-00 General Reserves $26,502.00 $4,417.00 $0.00 $30,919.00

Totals: $0.00 $177,488.79 $177,488.79 $0.00
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Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid

L.a Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 07/31/2025

Current

$504.20

$504.20

Total: $490.39 $490.39 $0 00 $967 28 $1,948.06

Last Payment $449 26

Total: $101.31 $0.00 $0 00 $0 00 $101 31

- Last Payment saoo 00 on 07/09/2025

Total $434 27 $331.54 $0 00 $0 00 $765.81

Last Payment $449 26 on',

10212025

$0 00 $0 00 $474 26

Last Payment $44427 on 07/28/2025 .

Total: $378.12 $0.00 $D 00 $0 00 $378 12

- Last Payment $43 '27 0, ‘07/1 5/2025‘ ‘

Total: $434.27 $0.03 $0. 00 $0 00 $434.30

e Payment $58' 00‘

$584.00 $160.57 $0.00 $0 OD

‘: Last Payment 541

Total: $1.00 $0.00 $0 00

$459.27 $459.27

':830 Nw 106 Avenue Un 6'

 ARBB403 - Darlene Burgos -0
f~840 Nw 106 Avenue Unit3

Owner

Collectlon St \ us 30 Day; :ett
$0.00 $540. 39

Total $490.39 $50.00

‘ARB840” Alda Rosa Plco & Jorge Eduardo Nava Owner
840 Nw 106 Avenue Unlt 4 : .

Last Payment '479 2o*no7/17/, 25

Total: $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1 50.00
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Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid
La Arboleda Il Condominium
End Date: 07/31/2025

Over 60 Over 90 Balance

$163.31

$515.39 $515.39

$100.00

$96.23 $0.00 $0.00

_ Last Payment: $584.00 on 07,

SRR eanTe

Total: $73.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73.87
Association Current Total Over 30 Total Over 60 Total Over 90 Total Balance Total

La Arboleda |l Condominium $5,543.03 $2,511.39 $50.00 $3,223.91 $11,328.33

Description Total
Assessment (Delinquent Fee) 2025 $350.00
Assessment 2025 $10,978.33

AR Total: $11,328.33
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Cash Disbursement

La Arboleda Il Condominium
07/01/2025 - 07/31/2025

Date Check # Payee Amount

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036
07/03/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $554.10
Invoice #: 070325

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $554.10
07/03/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $91.80

Invoice #: 7325
50-5040-00 Payroil Services $45.90

50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $45.980
07/08/2025 4276 AT&T $132.70

Invoice #: 308957821 7/19/25

57-5740-00 Telephone $132.70
07/08/2025 4277 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA $1,421.16

Invoice #: 3476628W440

57-5750-00 Waste Removal $1,421.16
07/08/2025 4278 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA $2,679.90

Invoice #: 3492448W440

65-6600-00 Waste Removal Expense $2,679.90
07/08/2025 4279 FPL $535.25

Invoice #: 51547 -07/15/25

57-5710-00 Electricity $535.25
07/09/2025 4280 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP $680.00

Invoice #: 750-3

60-6140-00 Roof Repairs $680.00
07/09/2025 4281 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $1,200.00

Invoice #: 07195788

50-5035-00 Management Expense $1,200.00
07/09/2025 4282 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $90.00

Invoice #: 07195787

65-6598-00 Storage $90.00
~ 07/09/2025 4283 LAARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC. $4,417.00

Invoice #: 07-01-25

70-7000-00 General Reserves $4,417.00
07/09/2025 4284 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY $125.00

Invoice #: 2342

65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $125.00
07/09/2025 4285 Best Bee Removal in Florida ; $1,025.00

Invoice #: 1579

60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $1,025.00
07/09/2025 4286 PRINSTEIN INVESTMENT CORP. $2,100.00

Invoice #: 2025-0701-243

50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $2,100.00
07/09/2025 4287 AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC. $350.00

Invoice #: 14867
65-6580-00 Pool Supplies & Repairs $350.00
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Cash Disbursement

La Arboleda Il Condominium
07/01/2025 - 07/31/2025

Date Check # Payee Amount

$554.10

07/17/2025 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

Invoice #: 071725

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $554.10
07/17/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $91.80

Invoice #: 71725
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $45.90

50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $45.90
07/24/2025 4288 MIAMI DADE COUNTY REGULATORY $973.48

Invoice #: 07182025

50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $973.48
07/24/2025 4289 THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC. $137.00

Invoice #: 2066375

65-6545-00 Lake Maintenance $137.00
07/25/2025 4290 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. $1,200.00

Invoice #: 7/2025

65-6550-00 Lawn Maintenance $1,200.00
07/28/2025 4291 FPL $506.17

Invoice #: 71538 08/14/25

57-5710-00 Electricity i $506.17
07/31/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $554.10

Invoice #: 083125

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $554.10
07/31/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $91.80

Invoice #: 73025
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $45.90

50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $45.90
07/02/2025 0 MIAMI DADE COUNTY REGULATORY $140.07

Invoice #: C2025127602

50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $140.07
07/11/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $65.04

Invoice #: 07112025

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $65.04
07/25/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $65.04

Invoice #: 072525
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $65.04
07/16/2025 0 CITY NATIONAL BANK . $21.00
50-5015-00 EFT - Monthly service fee; Monthly service fee $21.00
07/24/2025 0 MIAMI DADE COUNTY REGULATORY $2,152.64
Invoice #: 7242025
50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $2,152.64
Account Totals # Checks: 27 $21,954.15

12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155
07/25/2025 1083 MPV DESIGN AND DEVELOP LLC. $2,125.00
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Cash Disbursement
La Arboleda ll Condominium
07/01/2025 - 07/31/2025

Check # Payee Amount

Invoice #: 05012025

50-5025-00 Legal & Professional Services $2,125.00

07/07/2025 $449.26
10-1000-00 Transfer to City National Bank- OPR 4036; Adjust bank error $449.26

Account Totals # Checks: 1 $2,574.26

Association Totals # Checks: 28 $24,528.41
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Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 07/31/2025)

Batch # - Type Check #

Reconciled

Description

Uncleared ltems

12/31/2023 Beginning Balance 1000 (82,252.94)
02/13/2024 Return - Account Closed 10405 - Move or Return Paymer 0 ($479.20)
02/17/2024 Return - Unable to Locate Account 11477 - Move or Return Paymen 0 ($479.20)
02/24/2024 Return - No Account/Unable to Locate 115489 - Move or Return Paymen 0 ($479.20)
Account 066004367|898086237892
01/08/2025 ALFREDO MONTOYA 4182 ($45.00)
01/27/2025 SUGIL ENGINEERING INC 4185 ($712.50)
01/27/2025 SUGIL ENGINEERING INC 4190 ($712.50)
04/07/2025 ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES SECURITY 4234 ($956.58)
AGENCY
07/09/2025 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 4280 ($680.00)
07/28/2025 FPL 4291 {$506.17)
07/31/2025 Deposit from batch 18577 18577 - Online Payment 1168 $419.27
Total Uncleared ($6,884.02)
Cleared ltems
Credits
06/30/2025  07/01/2025 Deposit from batch 18102 18102 - Online Payment 1134 $479.20
07/01/2025  07/02/2025  Deposit from batch 18121 18121 - Online Payment 1137 $1,033.26
07/02/2025  07/03/2025  Deposit from batch 18131 18131 - Online Payment 1138 $419.27
07/03/2025  07/03/2025  Deposit from batch 18165 18165 - Scanned Checks 1141 $2,908.17
07/03/2025  07/08/2025  Deposit from batch 18104 18104 - ACH Payment 1139 $4,194.71
07/03/2025  07/03/2025  Deposit from batch 18143 18143 - Scanned Checks 1140 $1,376.47
07/03/2025  07/07/2025 Deposit from batch 18139 18139 - Online Payment 1142 $2,283.58
07/07/2025  07/07/2025  Transfer from City National Bank- Reserve $449.26
51
07/07/2025  07/07/2025  Deposit from batch 18184 18184 - Auto Payment 1145 $584.00
07/07/2025  07/08/2025  Deposit from batch 18170 18170 - Online Payment 1144 $1,123.04
07/07/2025  07/08/2025  Deposit from batch 18167 18167 - Online Payment 1143 $1,407.66
07/08/2025 07/09/2025 Deposit from batch 18185 18185 - Online Payment 1146 $479.20
07/10/2025  07/11/2025 Deposit from batch 18211 18211 - Online Payment 1147 $584.00
07/11/2025  07/11/2025 Deposit from batch 18226 18226 - Payabli Credit Card 1148 $800.00
07/14/2025  07/15/2025  Deposit from batch 18221 18221 - Online Payment 1150 $561.52
07/14/2025  07/14/2025  Deposit from batch 18230 18230 - Scanned Checks 1149 $8,764.30
07/15/2025  07/16/2025  Deposit from batch 18268 18268 - Online Payment 1154 $449.26
07/15/2025  07/15/2025  Deposit from batch 18281 18281 - Scanned Checks 1153 $4,894.30
07/16/2025  07/16/2025  Deposit from batch 18293 18293 - Auto Payment 1155 $2,395.94
07/17/2025  07/17/2025  Deposit from batch 18320 18320 - Auto Payment 1159 $1,003.37
07/17/2025 07/17/2025 Deposit from batch 18297 18297 - Scanned Checks 1158 $1,548.20
07/18/2025  07/18/2025  Deposit from batch 18405 18405 - Auto Payment 1160 $490.39
07/18/2025  07/18/2025  Deposit from batch 18411 18411 - Payabli Credit Card 1161 $515.39
07/23/2025  07/23/2025  Deposit from batch 18440 18440 - Scanned Checks 1162 $1,358.92
07/28/2025  07/28/2025  Deposit from batch 18482 18482 - Scanned Checks 1163 $1,924.11
07/30/2025  07/30/2025  Deposit from batch 18573 18573 - Auto Payment 1164 $924.66
07/31/2025  07/31/2025  Interest $1.81
07/31/2025  07/31/2025  Deposit from batch 18578 18578 - Scanned Checks 1167 $434.27
Total Cleared Credits $43,388.26
Debits
Date : 08/12/2025 03:48 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 . All rights reserved. Page 1 of 3



Date

06/05/2025
06/05/2025
06/18/2025
06/18/2025
06/18/2025
06/25/2025
06/25/2025
07/02/2025
07/03/2025
07/03/2025
07/07/2025

07/08/2025
07/08/2025
07/08/2025
07/08/2025
07/09/2025
07/09/2025
07/09/2025
07/09/2025
07/09/2025
07/09/2025
07/09/2025
07/11/2025
07/16/2025
07/17/2025
07/17/2025
07/24/2025
07/24/2025
07/24/2025
07/25/2025
07/25/2025
07/31/2025
07/31/2025

Reconciled Description

07/01/2025 PADRON, MONTORO & HARTNEY, LLP

07/07/2025 ELIO'S LOCKSMITH CORP.

07/07/2025 DR. DEATH PEST CONTROL, INC.

07/07/2025  AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC.

07/01/2025 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY

07/02/2025 MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP

07/30/2025 CASH

07/02/2025 MIAMI DADE COUNTY REGULATORY

07/03/2025  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

07/03/2025  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

07/07/2025 Return - Unable to locate account
101278807671

07/10/2025  WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA

07/10/2025  WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA

07/11/2025 FPL

07/10/2025  AT&T

07/17/2025 LAARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC.

07/11/2025 PRINSTEIN INVESTMENT CORP.

07/11/2025 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES

07/22/2025 Best Bee Removal in Florida

07/14/2025  AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC.

07/14/2025 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY

07/11/2025 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES

07/11/2025 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

07/16/2025  CITY NATIONAL BANK

07/18/2025  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

07/18/2025  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

07/24/2025 MIAMI DADE COUNTY REGULATORY

07/24/2025  MIAMI DADE COUNTY REGULATORY

07/29/2025  THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC.

07/28/2025 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC.

07/25/2025  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

07/31/2025  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

07/31/2025  ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda I Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 07/31/2025)

Batch # - Type

18205 - Move or Return Paymer

Total Cleared Debits

City National Bank- OPR 4036 Summary

Check #
4259
4255
4270
4271
4269
4274
4275

o O O O

4278
4277
4279
4276
4283
4286
4281
4285
4287
4284
4282

o O O o

4288
4289
4290

Trans. Amt
($5,500.00)
($107.00)
($500.00)
($420.00)
($125.00)
($600.00)
($42.40)
($140.07)
($554.10)
($91.80)
($449.26)

($2,679.90)
($1,421.16)
($535.25)
($132.70)
($4,417.00)
($2,100.00)
($1,200.00)
($1,025.00)
($350.00)
($125.00)
($90.00)
($65.04)
($21.00)
($554.10)
($91.80)
($2,152.64)
($973.48)
($137.00)
($1,200.00)
($65.04)
($554.10)
($91.80)

Ending Account Balance:
Uncleared ltems:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 41,386.20
($6,884.02)

$ 48,270.22
$48,270.22

$-

($28,511.64)

Date : 08/12/2025 03:48 PM

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025

. All rights reserved.

Page 2 of 3



Page: 1of6

C Ity Account: XXXXX4036

National Client Service
: Online CityTel
B a n k citynational.com 1-800-762-CITY (2489)
@ YourBanking Center ~ Telephone
=¥ oA " 305-577-7336
P.0. Box 025620 800-435-8839
P:9119/T:/S: Miami, FL 33102-5620

Your Banking Center Hours
Lobby: Monday - Friday: 9:00am - 5:00pm

LA ARBOLEDA It CONDOMINIUM ASSQC INC

OPERATING ACCOUNT
CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT "
2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200 &

DORAL FL 33172-1407

For additional locations NMLS 412469

and hours, please visit Member g
citynational.com m LENDER

Account Summary
Account: XXXXX4036  Beginning Balance: $33,393.60
Last Statement: June 30,2025 Ending Balance: $48,270.22 Make yourself
This Statement: July 31,2025  Average Ledger Balance: $42,593.35
Low Balance: $27,895.09 at home
Interest Earned This Period: $1.81 o ,
Interest Earned 2025: $9.65 Thmkfng bigger? Our
Days In Period: 31 expenenc:ed team is rgady
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.05% with s.o!utsons for buying
your first home or even
Daily Activity second home and beyond,
Date Deseiption . > Depedtd Withdrawals/ - Balance
o e o Addionse - subraedons
06-30 Beginning balance 33,393.60
07-01 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 18102 479.20 33,872.80
07-01 Check #4269 125.00 33,747.80
07-01 Check # 4259 5,500.00 28,247.80
07-02 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 18121 1,033.26 29,281.06
07-02 Adp Tax Adp Tax Ra6lm 070314A01 91.80 29,189.26
07-02  Mdcbuildings Purchase La Arboleda li 140.07 29,049.19
07-02  Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 7300637734816Lm 554.10 28,495.09
07-02 Check #4274 600.00 27,895.09
07-03 _Icl Deposit 1,376.47 29,271.56
07-03 Icl Deposit 2,908.17 32,179.73
07-03 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 18131 419.27 32,599.00
07-07 _Icl Deposit 584.00 33,183.00
07-07 LaArboleda li C Onlinepay 18139 2,283.58 35,466.58
07-07 Check # 44255 107.00 35,359.58
07-07 Check #4271 420.00 34,939.58

Continued on the next page




Page: 20f6
Account: XXXXX4036
07-07 Check # 4270 500.00 34,439.58
07-08 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 18170 1,123.04 35,562.62
07-08 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 18167 1,407.66 36,970.28
07-08 La Arboleda li C Assn Dues 6 4,194.71 41,164.99
07-09 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 18185 479.20 41,644.19
07-10 Att Payment 163374003Myw9e 132.70 41,511.49
07-10 Waste Connection Web_pay 00679680070925 1,421.16 40,090.33
07-10 Waste Connection Web_pay 00679535070925 2,679.90 37,41043
07-11 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 18211 584.00 37,994.43
07-11 Payabli Deposit Transfer 842678637 800.00 38,794.43
07-11 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 926438808291 65.04 38,729.39
07-11 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt 5154771538 : 535.25 38,194.14
Webi

07-11 Check # 4282 90.00 38,104.14
07-11 Check #4281 1,200.00 36,904.14
07-11 Check # 4286 2,100.00 34,804.14
07-14 Icl Deposit 8,764.30 43,568.44
07-14 Check #4284 125.00 43,443.44
07-14 Check # 4287 350.00 43,093.44
07-15 Icl Deposit 2,395.94 45,489.38
07-15 cl Deposit 4,894.30 50,383.68
07-15 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 18221 561.52 50,945.20
07-15 Monthly Service Fee 21.00 50,924.20
07-16 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 18268 449.26 51,373.46
07-17 Icl Deposit 1,003.37 52,376.83
07-17 Icl Deposit 1,548.20 53,925.03
07-17 Check # 4283 4,417.00 49,508.03
07-18 Icl Deposit 490.39 49,998.42
07-18 Payabli Deposit Transfer 844161073 515.39 50,513.81
07-18 Adp Tax Adp Tax Raélm 071815A01 91.80 50,422.01
07-18 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 6500753492716Lm 554.10 49,867.91
07-22 Check # 4285 1,025.00 48,842.91
07-23 Icl Deposit 1,358.92 50,201.83
07-24 Mdcbuildings Purchase La Arboleda li 973.43 49,228.35
07-24 Mdcbuildings Purchase La Arboleda i 973.48 48,254.87
07-25 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 926538118592 65.04 48,189.83
07-25 Mdcbuildings Purchase La Arboleda i 205.68 47,984.15
07-25 Mdcbuildings Purchase La Arboleda i 973.48 47,010.67
07-28 Icl Deposit 1,924.11 48,934.78
07-28 Check # 4290 1,200.00 47,734.78
07-29 Check # 4289 137.00 47,597.78
07-30 Icl Deposit 924.66 48,522.44
07-30 Check #4275 42.40 48,480.04
07-31 Icl Deposit 434.27 48,914.31
07-31 Adp Tax Adp Tax Ra6lm 080116A01 91.80 48,822.51
07-31 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 9383364979166Lm 554.10 48,268.41
07-31 Interest 1.81 48,270.22
07-31 Ending totals 42,939.00 28,062.38 48,270.22
Checks
Number . Date . Amount - .o . Number . Date Amount

4259% 07-01 5,500.00 4281 07-11 1,200.00

4269 07-01 125.00 4282 07-11 90.00

4270 07-07 500.00 4283 07-17 4,417.00

4271% 07-07 420.00 4284 07-14 125.00

4274 07-02 600.00 4285 07-22 1,025.00

4275* 07-30 42.40 4286 07-11 2,100.00

* Skip In Check Sequence

Continued on the next page



Checks

Page: 3of6
Account: XXXXX4036

Number ~  Date Amount

. Number

4287* 07-14 350.00

4290*

07-28 1,200.00

4289 07-29 137.00

44255

07-07 107.00

* Skip In Check Sequence

Continued on the next page



XXXXX4036 / Page 4 of 6

Check # 4259 Amount $5 500 00 Date: 07/01/2025 Check # 4259 Amount $5 500.00 Date: 07/01/2025
: IR - | .
Ls Arbofeda 1l Candorminium (ARB) Bl 2 i ;
2510 NW B7th Averwe, #200 < B 53 = v 2
Do, FL 33172 Check Number: 4259 i;;%% gié I AT
it i R
H £3 : Slefy
%ii!g‘ H 5%5% b >066004367< GAFET 2
Ry Five Thausand, Five Hundiest And 067100 Gallars oare . %i §§§§§ §;§§§ Fu) ﬁgfﬁﬁé Square g §zﬁ fég
0810512025 135,500 00 ?% §i§§§§ éygs g ; : Baton 230096257 g §§§g§§§§
R B 3 g.sﬁg;ﬁ
10MME  PADRON, MONTORG $ HARTNEY, LLP il fﬁig {8l g i § : §§g§§§§ ;
OHUEROF 13358 SW 129TH. ST. HELA R H S g
MHAML, FL 33186 R o ;’i LR T | 5. gl g..; I
Mo Augitof frssant stataments aad prep of ageral mzomo tay, rau ST Rubonced Sadaes T : §‘§ ? ; :§ : % ] b
Vo Afies 50 D Ji i ] i oo
ir 3 H
*O0000L 259 ;OGE0043&700L 3490036 #OO00550000." l el gt - - ; i

Check#4269 Amount $125 00 Date 07/01/2025
s e —

L e
onemndrcdmemy-ﬂilemdomo Dol

\«"x

AMORERKRRERRNRRKY

i) 'mE . SOUTH FLQRIDA PARKING AUTHORITY
ORDEROF 15476 Mw 77TH. Ct '.(_

‘ Liemo Jung Paking enfuroement

*ODO0OL 265 1Z0BEO0N3E7E0L3LR0LTIEr #BOCOD 25004

Check # 4270 Amount: $500.00 Date: 07/07/2025

¥ Ratonal Bank M P - ’ -
Lo amésan Coritominium (ARB) SN f‘;rg ! g
2510 NW 97th Avenue, #200 e lElEl o 2
Dorml, FL33172 Check Number: 4270 1 R
Piie 3 ¥ H
' HESR
Riod Five Hundred And 00/100 Dollars 2 gia §
) 2 z § 2351
gH g i
. ] 3; 124
TOTHE  DR. DEATH PEST CONTROL, INC. k]
ORDEROF {653 NW 19, COURT SEIni
HOMESTEAD, F1. 33030 g 5 ;
Aemz. EI1C-1 Dopwaod beemdes Yoatmen ; 2 ,
A 2132 H
) 131 5,
” i RN k(M K k K - . ool !
000004 270 £0BR00LIE7E0L3 4904036 £00000S00004 : ’ s e / ,/, ,‘ O i e :
Check #4271 Amount: $420.00 Date: 07/07/2025 Check # 4271 Amount: $420.00 Date: 07/07/2025
m s x oy
La Arboleda If Condominium (ARB) g §
2510 NW 97th Avenus, #200 z 4
Dorad, FL 33172 Check Numbsr: 4271 ; 3 g
H €1 &
e
PAY Four Hundred Twenty And 00/100 Dollars e o ' gl dg3z }
08/18/2025 *$420.00 9053585557 1 31 & o2 !
. ‘ 2l E5E
TOTHE  AQUAZONE POOLAND SPA, ING. /@/ R
ORDEROF 1312 S1y 130 Gourl A Lot gEF2
séiami, FL 33184 ] gi5
eerng; Pooi service 05125 %% TR % g
. Ry 7
#0000 27 Mi* KOBRO0LIBROLILG0LD 3" #O0000L 2000 Lo
H ~

Check #4274 Amount: $600.00 Date: 07/02/2025 unt: $600.00 Date: 07/02/2025

 YOMT ATUNTIITE I P 008 1R S 2=
Cny National Bank Miami, FIL R E
! Lal\mohunzcnndmm mwm; g
2510 NW 97th Avenue; #200 » e
Doml, FL33172  Chéck Number: 4274
Y Six Hunddsed And 00/100 Doflars ’ e : S
= e AMOUNT . i . - (0082478724
7 0612572025 “+7$500.00 . 2625-07-02
TCTHE  LACOD HOME SERVICES CROUP 2
ORDEROF 7905 NW 60 STREET [Ea : = gk
AN, FL 33165 R 7 H
Moma: Fin #nwt vepsit broken main i water gawg into und 200-1 i Saratues @
. J z
z
&
00000274 20RRODLIBETIOLALGDLO3ET 40000060000/ gt

Check # 4275 Amount: $42.40 Date: 07/30/2025

"City Nationa! Bank M

La Arboleda it Condominiim (ARB)
2510 NW G716 Averue, #200
Doral, FL33172 Check Number: 4275

PAY Forty-Two And 40/100 Doliars
DATE AFOUNT >311852804< - 0012 0092907566
612512025 542,40 5815 - 198501853 2025-07-30
07129/2025 - 15:51:15
VO THE CASH
ORDER GF
Shema. Rewnd for supphes - T Rathorized Sgeatores
Void Alier 30 Oays:

T I SIML MOTIIT dIKES HO HOIS ‘LM LON O T

»D00D0L 275+ 1NOER00LIE7I0LIAN0L03EY #OOD000L 2400



La Arbaleda It Condomninium (ARB)
#200

Check # 4282 Amount: $90.00 Date: 07/11/2025

Check # 4281 Amount: $1,200.00 Date: 07/11/2025

P

2570 NW 971h Avenue,
Daral, FL 33172 Check Number. 4281
! . : :
.oy One Thousand, Two Hundred And 00100 Doligrs [ ° 7 © ~
. . R . Do OATE AMCUNT
0770912025 *+£$1,200.00
TOTHE  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
ORDEROF 2510 NW 87 AVENUE . "SUFTE 200
; © DORAL, FL33172 L
i Memo, Jubs servier Aoreed Sgrawes
N P g Afler 90 Days

La Arboleda Il Condominium (ARB)

2610 NW g7th Avenus, #200
Doral. FL 33172

oY

Ninety And 00/100 Dollais

TOnE EXCEL MANAGEMENT ABSOCIATES

ORDEROF - 2510 NW $7 AVENUE . SUITE 200
DORAL, FL 33172

P mema Quaneny storago ienta)

Check Number: 4262

DATE
070872025

w
Void After 9 Days

#00000% 28 & NOBBEOOL3IBE7HOLILI0LO3GT F0000 L 200004

AMOUNT
v$80.00

Check # 4283 Amount: $4,417.00 Date: 07/17/2025

"000004 28 2 ROEBOOLIG?ROLI LRCLOAE" FO00000R000

Che

ck # 4

o

)

XXXXX4036 / Page 5 of 6

281 Amount: $1,200.00 Date: 07/11/2025

73

3

i 0 Y R AN 1

o

Check # 4282 Amount: $90.00 Date: 07/11/2025

AN SIHL MO TS VLS 1 NOIS TUM LON OG

i D RN S 0

e

AdwirpY

Check # 4283 Amount: $4,417.00 Date: 07/17/2025

Crty Natoral oank Miami, i H "
La Arboleda 4 Condomnium (ARB) i - g §
510 NW 971 Averue, #200 i i 8l o )
Doral, FL 33172 Check Number: 4283 i 3 2 3
« el g
BB ol o8
PRY Fouwr Thousand, Four Hundred Sevenleen And 00/100 Dollars 5 g < o
DeTE AMOUNT : : z22g°
07/09/2025 *1$4.417.00 ! S¥Eatezd
; HeegEse
TOTHE  LAARBOLEDA If CONDO. ASSOC. Sl HAES VPR
CRCEROF 2510 Nw 87Th Ave #200 b i R g ol
Dol FL 33172 / vt 4—*-=7b - 3k F R
2 2
Meme: iy Resan (ansler ~ Aulhorized Signanies ! & 3
. Vo Aker O Days i 21 ¢
R, . OO, 1.1 - ' R, £ 8 %
#00000L 2839 GOLA0OL3IE7HOL3L90LO03E #CO00LL 4?00

Check # 4284 Amount: $125.00 Date: 07/14/2025

f ) iy Na0ona) Ban T el ‘} - ‘._r <
La Avbcied | Condominum (ARS) . ) i §e
2510 KW 87th Avenve, £200 b o
Doral, FL.23172 I ! ff 3 § i
§
. | g i 393;\4 i
war One Hundres Twanty-Five And 601105 Do b ﬁ !! H I
= ! 8 !i 3 '\\$
: i HHS
5 o § 2D
T0THE  SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY | j! ERY
OFDEACF  15¢76 Hu TTTh, C4 i ; i
UBIT 433 ; ‘ ] g
s2iomi Lokes, FL 33016 M
| B St | i
R - : X
#0000DL 284 KOLEDOL3ETE0L3 S90LD3EF £O0000 L2500/ ¢ f_; i

Check # 4285 Amount: $1,025.00 Date: 07/22/2025

Check # 4285 Amount: $_1,925_.00 Dgte: 07/22/2025

e T, ? w——7 4y

: ey ik

4 il 'i’ﬂ s Ak R e

! TOTHE Byt Boe Removat in Flonda j%iliiﬁ‘%i! !j e : R i §§§§8§

oy R sl e il
b s e G A HE 1
000004 2B 5+ LOBE00L 3670043 130L03B A0000302500/ ‘,‘ l' ”:J i ‘

Check # 4286 Amount: $2,100.00 Date: 07/11/2025 Check # 4286 Amount: $2,100.00 Date: 07/11/2025

T ey Y [P I S g .

i 2 reicsn oo ‘City Nabans! Sank Mamm, FL 1 § : Y Y, o ‘S'
2510 NW STihAvenue, #2000 - i3 ;agg'!f' iiiy . r
SRR | £

, SRkt T
| »  TwoThousand, One Hundied And 00/10 Dolers I g %;;éi??ii g;%; §§§
- T ! IS X1 2 2 !
R Pt s Y ,E;g 3 ;
I HER NI
TOTE  PRINSTEIN INVESTMENT CORP. ; ! gi't!g} il i ;g / § g
ORDSROF 6316 SW 135 COLRT £ G102 i } RN : SHEHE
A, FL 33183 H .} boiru 43 5
ssems: Pemt acpicason :i i i 'i! - FH 3; i
- a BiE L
#00000% 285r LOEROOLIE MIOL3LA0L03E" A0000 2100004 : — 3




Check # 4287 Amount: $350.00 Date: 07/14/2025
R o DR A T

l:Amcd‘edal‘f‘Canm:(‘mz !
2510 KW §7th Avenoe, 200 1%,
Dorat, FL 33172 v

e ‘Three Hundred Fifty And 00100 Daliars.

TOME  AQUAZONE POOLAND SPA, INC.
ORDEROF 1312 Sw 138 Court .
Miami, FL 33184

Memo: Luly Podl vervices.

Auhonzed SpAacies
s e Vo ARSr S0 Days”
*000C0L 287" £06BO0LIE7NO0LILN0L03E* /OO0OD03ISO00A

La Arboleds it Condominium (ARB)

2510 NW 97th Avenue, #200 SR

Doral, FL 33172 "+ Check Number: 4283
ey R

hh.”

LoeAY One Hundred Thirty-Seven And 00/100 Dollars T : H
RN ¥ AMOUNT
i *§137.00 '

;

TOTME  THE LAKE DOCTORS. INC. }
ORDEROF  POST OFFICE BOX 20122 . - i

P TAMPA, FL 33622 o i
Mero: iy sarvice B Fitaiond Sraioves !

I Void Afies 93 Days ;

#00000L 289 1OEEODN 367204 31304L03Er

Check # 4290 Amount: $1,200.0 Date: 07/28/2025

N Bank Miami. FL

La Arboleda 1l Condorninium (ARB)
2510 NW 87th Avenue, #200
Doral, FL33172 Check Number: 4280

PAY One Thousand, Two Hundred And 00/100 Doilars
DATE AMOUNT

t
1
|
|
|
1 0712512025 ++451,200.00
i
|
|

TOTHE MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC.

ORDEROF 140 SW 142nd. AVE. 3 Etrpam
MIAMI, FL 33188
Memo. Service July 7 and 2272025 kﬁ"‘av}m" -

Vosd Ater 80 Days

»00000L 2490+ NOGE00LIEPE0L I LA0L036 »0000 b 20000

Check # 4255 Amount: $107.00 Date: 07/07/2025

e 7 e TO U A0 CTCEOR FVIPIEYS 09 OSSSNF N ST SEEREY PTIE

City Nationa! Bank Miamn, FL.

La Arboleda 1l Cendominium (ARB}
2510 NW 871h Avenue, #200 .
Doral, FL 33172 R . . Check.Number: 4258
o

PRy One Hundred Seven And 001100 Dollars | .

. . DATE - AMOUNT

. 08/0512025 **4$107.60
TOTHE .E.UO'S LOCKSMITH CORP. | "
ORDEROF 11345 Wesl Flagler Stet 7 P T wll

Wiami, FL33174 T
Hemo § Medeco Key N “Authonzed Sanstuies .
Vied %550 Doy

#00000L 2557 BOBEOOL3E?120L3490L03EF 000000700

XXXXX4036 / Page 6 of 6

Check # 4287 Amount: $350.00 Date: 07/14/2025
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Check # 4255 Amount: $107.00 Date: 07/07/2025
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Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- Reserve 5155 (End: 07/31/2025)

Date Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Amt

Uncleared Items

07/25/2025 MPV DESIGN AND DEVELOP LLC. 1083 ($2,125.00)
Total Uncleared ($2,125.00)
Cleared ltems
Credits
07/16/2025 07/17/2025  Misc Scanned Deposit 133 $4,417.00
07/31/2025 07/31/2025  Interest $42.19
Total Cleared Credits $4,459.19
Debits
07/07/2025 07/07/2025 Transfer to City National Bank- OPR 4036 ($449.26)
Total Cleared Debits ($449.26)
City National Bank- Reserve 5155 Summary
Ending Account Balance: $ 165,685.66
Uncleared ltems: ($2,125.00)
Adjusted Balance: $167,810.66
Bank Ending Balance: $ 167,810.66
Difference: $-

Date : 08/12/2025 03:48 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 . All rights reserved. Page 3 of 3
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LA ARBOLEDA 1 CONDOMINIUM ASSOC INC
RESERVE ACCOUNT

CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT

2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200

DORAL FL 33172-1407
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Page:
Account:

Client Service

Online
citynational.com

@ Your Banking Center
= 1oA

P.O. Box 025620
Miami, FL 33102-5620

Your Banking Center Hours
Lobby: Monday - Friday:

For additional locations
and hours, please visit
citynational.com

NMLS 412469
Member

1of1
XXXXX5155

CityTel
1-800-762-CITY (2489)

_ Telephone

305-577-7336
800-435-8839

9:00am - 5:00pm

=

)
LENDER

at home

Thinking bigger? Our

Make yourself

experienced team is ready
with solutions for buying
your first home or even
second home and beyond,

Condo Tiered

Account Summary

Account: XXXXX5155  Beginning Balance: $163,800.73

Last Statement: June 30, 2025 Ending Balance: $167,810.66

This Statement: July31,2025  Average Ledger Balance: $165,575.68
Low Balance: $163,351.47
Interest Earned This Period: $42.19
Interest Earned 2025: $278.57
Days In Period: 31
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.30%

Daily Activity

Date  Descripton  Deposits/  Withdrawals/  Balance

e - -Additions . - Subtractions .. .

06-30 Beginning balance 163,800.73

07-07 Rtn ltem La Arboleda i C Achplus Rtn 449.26 163,351.47

1592199439

07-17 Icl Deposit 4,417.00 167,768.47

07-31 Interest 42.19 167,810.66

07-31 Ending totals 4,459.19 449.26 167,810.66




